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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 168

AN ACTtoamend29.103 (2) (ar), 29.104 (2) and 29.104 (4) (b) (intro.) of the stateesing to: disabled hunter
permitsissued to persons who are visually handicapped.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 29.104(2) A resident archer hunting licenaatho
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: rizesthe hunting of all game, except bear and wild turkey
duringthe open seasons for hunting that game with bow
andarrow established bthe department. This license
authorizeshunting with a bow and arrow onlynless

issuedunder this section authorizes hunting with a-fire huntingwith a crossbow is authorized aypermit issued

armor bow and arrow or with a crossbow if the holder of UNders. 29.09 (9) (c) 1.or 4r under sub. (4). _
thelicense is a resident and has a permit issued under s. SECTION 3. 29.104 (4) (b) (intro.) othe statutes is
29.09(9) (c) 1. or 4or hasa crossbow permit issued-un ~ @mendedo read:

SecTioN 1. 29.103 (2) (ar) of the statutesasended
to read:
29.103(2) (ar) Type of hunting authorized. A license

ders. 29.104 (4) (a). 29.104(4) (b) (intro.) Crossbows used in hunting
SecTION 2. 29.104 (2) of the statutes is amended to with a permit under s. 29.09 (9) (c)_1. oo4.under this
read: subsectiorshall meet all othe following specifications:

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



